
 

 

NEWSLETTER 
Friday 13th June 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 
Next week, we have a couple of exciting events planned as part of our wide and enriching curriculum. Arts 
Day is on Tuesday and Sports Day is on Friday. 

During Arts Day, the children will explore the work of different artists and have the opportunity to create their 
own art in a variety of forms. We have an external session planned with a clay specialist for all our classes, 
and we hope to share some fantastic photos and videos on our Facebook page. 

Sports Day is another annual highlight. The children will enjoy a balance of healthy competition and inclusive 
activities throughout the day. PHSports will be supporting us again this year, and we hope that many families 
will be able to join us for a picnic from 12:25pm, with events starting at approximately 1:00pm. 

Please remember that some areas may be set up in preparation for the afternoon, and children will remain the 
responsibility of parents if you are on the field for the picnic. 

Kind regards, 

Mr C Perry - Mr C. Perry (Headteacher) 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

Photo of the week 

 

 

 

https://www.facebook.com/cheselbournevillageschool


 

 

 

Safeguarding Support  
  

If you ever have a concern about a child, please contact our Designated Safeguarding Lead 
Mr Perry 

  
In the absence of Mr Perry please speak to our deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads: 

Mrs Collett or Mrs Hockham 
 

 

2024-25 Term Dates - updates 

 SUMMER TERM 2025 

Monday 2 June - 8:45am - Pupils return 

Tuesday 17 June - Whole School Arts Day 

Friday 20 June - Sports Day (Parents invited to afternoon) 

Monday 23 June - KS1 Sports Festival - more information soon 

Wednesday 25 June - Bryanston Sports Festival - 8 children 

Friday 27 - WESSEX Illustration event 

Monday 30 June - KF class - Swimming at Milton Abbey 

Tuesday 1 July - Dorset Transfer Day - Children to be in new year groups 

Monday 7 July - KF class - Swimming at Milton Abbey 

Wednesday 9 July - KF class - Samba Concert - Parents to watch 

Monday 14 July - KF class - Swimming at Milton Abbey 

Wednesday 16 July - Whole School Production evening 

Tuesday 22 July - 3:15pm - No AS Club - Finish for Summer 

Wednesday 23 July - INSET - School closed to pupils 

 

 



 

 

Newsletters and Information -  Please remember that key information and copies of 
letters are on the school website:  www.cheselbourne.dorset.sch.uk 

 
Cheselbourne Village School 

Cheselbourne 
Dorchester 

Dorset 
DT2 7NT 

office@cheselbourne.dorset.sch.uk 01258 837306 
https://www.facebook.com/cheselbournevillageschool  

 
Headteacher: 

Mr C Perry 
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